

SVARAJ TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.30, 2nd Floor, 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai - 400 002.

Part I: Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year/ quarter ended 31st March,2013

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|--------------|--|----------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | 31/03/2013 | 31/12/2012 | 31/03/2012 | 31/03/2013 | 31/03/2012 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from operations | - | - | - | 2.42 | - |
| | (b) Other operating income | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (c) Profit on sale of Investments | 34.86 | - | - | - | - |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 34.86 | - | - | 2.42 | - |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of materials consumed | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | 0.06 |
| | (c) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in Trade and Work in Progress | - | - | - | 2.44 | (0.29) |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (f) Loss on sale of Investments | - | - | - | 87.16 | - |
| | (g) Other expenses | 0.23 | 0.35 | 1.55 | 5.77 | 3.38 |
| | Total Expenses | 0.23 | 0.35 | 1.55 | 95.37 | 3.15 |
| 3 | Profit/(loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 34.63 | (0.35) | (1.55) | (92.95) | (3.15) |
| 4 | Other Income/(Loss) | (72.64) | 0.04 | 3.25 | 6.60 | 9.15 |
| 5 | Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+ -4) | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| 6 | Finance Costs | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6) | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| 8 | Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 9 | Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| 10 | Tax expense | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 | Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| 12 | Extraordinary Items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 13 | Net profit/ (loss) for the period (11-12) | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| 14 | paid -up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/-) | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.00 |
| 15 | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16.i | Earning per share in Rs.(before extraordinary items) (of rs.10/-each) (not annulised) | | | | | |
| | (a) basic | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| | (b) diluted | | | | | |
| 16.ii | Earning per share in Rs.(after extraordinary items) (of rs.10/-each) (not annulised) | | | | | |
| | (a) basic | (38.01) | (0.31) | 1.70 | (86.35) | 6.00 |
| | (b) diluted | | | | | |

Part II

| | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|---|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31/03/2013 | 31/12/2012 | 31/03/2012 | 31/03/2013 | 31/03/2012 |
| A | Particulars of Shareholding | | | | | |
| 1 | Public Shareholding | | | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 38900 | 38900 | 38900 | 38900 | 38900 |
| | - Percentage of Shareholding | 38.9 | 38.9 | 38.9 | 38.9 | 38.9 |
| 2 | Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged/Encumbered | | | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | - | - | - | - | - |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - | - |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | - | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Non-encumbered | | | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 61,100 | 61,100 | 61,100 | 61,100 | 61,100 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding promoter and promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | 61.10 | 61.10 | 61.10 | 61.10 | 61.10 |

| | Particulars | 3 months ended |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | 31/03/2013 |
| B | Investor Complaints | |
| | pending at the beginning of the quarter received | Nil |
| | received during the quarter | Nil |
| | Disposed of during the quarter | Nil |
| | Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | Nil |

Notes :

1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2013.
2. The Company has only one business segment hence segment reporting is not applicable.
3. The figures for the last quarter ended 31st March, 2013 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
4. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped, re- classified and re- arranged wherever necessary, as per the format revised by SEBI in conformity with the amended Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956.

Place: Mumbai

For Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited

Sd/-

Director

Date : 30th May, 2013

SVARAJ TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Office No.30, 2nd Floor, 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai - 400 002.
Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March,2013

| Statement of Assets and Liabilities Particulars | | As at (Current Year end) (31/03/2013) | As at (Previous Year end) (31/03/2012) |
|---|---|--|---|
| A | EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | |
| | (1) Shareholders Funds: | | |
| | (a) Share Capital | 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 |
| | (b) Reserve & Surplus | (22,257,187) | 24,695,332 |
| | (2) Non- Current Liabilities | | |
| | (a) Long Term borrowings | 19,000,000 | 65,227,678 |
| | (3) Current Liabilities | | |
| | (a) Trade Payables | 38,332,639 | 49,068,179 |
| | (b) Other current liabilities | 19,036 | 6,560,358 |
| | Total | 36,094,488 | 146,551,547 |
| B | ASSETS | | |
| | (1) Non - Current assets | | |
| | (a) Non - Current investments & Jewellery | 635,272 0 | 133,135,352 75,500 |
| | (2) Current assets | | |
| | (a) Inventories | 2,525 | 301,889 |
| | (b) Trade receivables | 0 | 417,500 |
| | (c) Cash and cash equivalents | 56,110 | 350,048 |
| | (d) Short term Loans and advances | 9,512,974 | 12,057,144 |
| | (e) Other current assets | 25,887,607 | 214,115 |
| | Total | 36,094,488 | 146,551,547 |

Place : Mumbai

For Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited

Date: 30th May, 2013

Sd/-
Director